

## PARVATI PREMA JAGATI SARASWATI VIH

Senior Secondary School, Durgapur, P.O. Bisht Estate via Jeolikot, Nainital (Uttarakhand)

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR CLASS VI TO VIII FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26

Dear Parents.

The fee structure for the academic session 2025-2026 are as follows: -

	New Admission	Existing Student
1 - Admission Fee	30,000.00	Nil
2 - School Fee	92,000.00	92,000.00
3 – Hostel Fee	121,000.00	121,000.00
	Total: - ₹ 2,43,000.00	₹2,13,000.00

The fee can be paid in 2 installments as per the details are given below: -

FIRST INSTALLMENT						
1-	<b>New Admission</b>	VI to VIII	1,83,000.00	At the time of admission		
2-	<b>Existing Student</b>	VII to VIII	1,53,000.00	to be paid by 15 <sup>th</sup> January – 2025		

After the above due dates, a late fine for Ist fifteen days 100 /- per day, IInd fifteen Days 300 /- per day, 30 - 45 days 30,000/- and after one and half month 30000/- + 200/ - per day will be charged.

SECOND INSTALLMENT	
60,000.00	to be Paid by 15 <sup>th</sup> June - 2025

After the above due dates, a late fine for Ist fifteen days 100 /- per day, IInd fifteen Days 300 /- per day, 30 - 45 days 30,000/- and after one and half month 30000/- + 200/ - per day will be charged.

The fee amount can be deposited through RTGS/ NEFT or a demand draft (DD) in favor of "Parvati Prema Jagati Saraswati Vihar" payable at Nainital.

## Bank Details are as follow: -

**Hostel Fee-II** 





Name of the A/c Holder: - Parvati Prema Jagati Saraswati Vihar Sr. Sec. School

**Bank Name** : - SBI

**Branch Name** : - JEOLIKOT, NAINITAL **Durgacity Centre, Haldwani** 

A/C No 50100661709684 : - 33610307638 HDFC0000458 IFS Code : - SBIN0005673

Kindly share the bank deposit slip either through (§) (7351006369) or (office.ppjsvihar@gmail.com OR ppjsvihar@gmail.com ) to the school.

## Note:

- 1- For any guery, please feel free to contact: Mobile No. 7351006369
- 2- Full fee has to be deposited at the time of admission only, in case, you wish to deposit the fee in 2 installments, kindly follow the above-mentioned instructions.
- 3- In case, the student leaves the school in the mid academic session, the T.C. will be issued only after submitting the full annual fee.
- 4 In case of non-payment of fee in time OR with fine, parents are requested not to approach for any exemption in this matter.
- 5- Please ensure that the Student's Name, Class and S.R. No are mentioned on the fee deposit slip.
- 6- If any student is rusticated from the school for any kind of indiscipline or misconduct, the fee will not be refunded.
- 7- If a student leaves the school without the permission of school authorities, it will be considered as indiscipline and no fee will be refunded
- 8- Any disputes will be subject to Nainital Judiciary only.

With Regards

